COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

OFFICE OF CONSUMER ADVOCATE ) @pa_oca
PATRICK M. CICERO 555 ngnut Street, 5th quor, Forum Place (¥ ) fpennoca
Consumer Advocate Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101-1923 FAX (717) 783-7152
(717) 783-5048 consumer@paoca.org
(800) 684-6560 www.oca.pa.gov
July 17, 2024

Via Electronic Filing

Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
V.
Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc. 1307(f)
Docket No. R-2024-3047014

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Please be advised that the Office of Consumer Advocate will not be filing Exceptions to
the Recommended Decision issued in the above-captioned proceeding. Copies will be served as
indicated on the Certificate of Service.

Respectfully submitted,

[s/ Melanie Joy EIl Atieh
Melanie Joy El Atieh
Deputy Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney I.D. # 209323
MEIAtieh@paoca.org

Enclosures:

cc: The Honorable Administrative Law Judge Emily DeVoe (via email))
Certificate of Service (as indicated)



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
V. . Docket Nos. R-2024-3047014
Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc. 1307(f)
I hereby certify that | have this day served a true copy of the following documents, the

Office of Consumer Advocate’s Letter RE: Not Filing Exceptions, upon parties of record in this
proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code 8§ 1.54 (relating to service by a
participant), in the manner and upon the persons listed below. This document was filed
electronically on the Commission’s electronic filing system.

Dated this 17" day of July 2024.

SERVICE BY E-MAIL ONLY

Michael W. Hassell, Esq. Sharon E. Webb

Megan E. Rulli, Esq. Office of Small Business Advocate
Post & Schell, P.C. 555 Walnut Street

17 North Second Street, 12th Floor 1% Floor, Forum Place

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
mhassell@postschell.com swebb@pa.gov
mrulli@postschell.com Counsel for OSBA

Counsel for Columbia Gas of
Pennsylvania, Inc.
Kevin C. Higgins

Theodore J. Gallagher, Esq. Energy Strategies LLC
Columbia Gas of Pennslvania 111 East Broadway, Suite 1200
121 Champion Way, Suite 100 Salt Lake City, UT 84111
Canonsburg, PA 15317 khiggins@energystrat.com
tjgallagher@nisource.com Witness for OSBA
Counsel for Columbia Gas of
Pennsylvania, Inc. Jerome D. Mierzwa

Exeter Associates, Inc.
Candis A. Tunilo, Esq. 10480 L.ittle Patuxent Parkway
NiSource Columbia, MD 21044
800 N. Third Street, Suite 204 jmierzwa@exeterassociates.com
Harrisburg, PA 17102 Witness for OCA
ctunilo@nisource.com
Counsel for Columbia Gas of Is] Melanie Joy El Atieh
Pennsylvania, Inc. Melanie Joy El Atieh

Deputy Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney I.D. # 209323
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